than seven (7) and no more than twelve (12) children. (NAC 432A.110) 

GUEST BUILDING: An accessory building on a residential lot with a principal residence, which is 

used for residential purposes. Guest buildings must be affixed to real property, no more than one 

thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet and do not include recreational vehicles. 

HALFWAY HOUSE FOR RECOVERING ALCOHOLICS AND DRUG ABUSERS5: A residence 

that provides housing and a living environment for alcohol and drug abusers and is operated to 

facilitate their reintegration into the community, but does not provide any treatment for alcohol or

[...]

Home occupations, home based businesses and residential industry (subject to the general 

provisions for residential zones section). 

Keeping of livestock or other large animals for commercial or household use, not including 

commercial slaughtering. 

Multipet permit, tier I. 

One guest residence not to exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

One single-family residence per lot. 

Public, quasi-public and institutional uses. 

Recreational vehicles or mobile homes as temporary residences subject to the issuance of a 

temporary use permit in article VIII of this chapter.